GENERAL NOTES
GENERAL:

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY BE REPRODUCED
ONLY WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT. AUTHORIZED REPRODUCTIONS
MUST BEAR THE NAME OF THE ARCHITECT. ©COPYRIGHT 2020 BY GELOTTE HOMMAS
DRIVDAHL ARCHITECTURE, P, THESE DRAWINGS ARE FULLY PROTECTED BY FEDERAL
AND STATE COPYRIGHT LAWS. ANY INFRINGEMENT WILL BE YIGOROUSLY PROSECUTED.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
(IRC) AS AMENDED BY THE STATE OF WASHINGTON AND BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
WASHINGTON STATE L AWS, REGULATIONS AND VARIOUS CODES IMPOSED BY LOCAL
AUTHORITIES.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS OR DETAILS - USE GIVEN DIMENSIONS. CHECK DETAILS FOR

LOCATION OF ALL ITEMS NOT DIMENSIONED ON THE FPLANS. DIMENSIONS ON THE PLANS
ARE TO FRAMING OR CENTERLINE OF COLUMNS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

DOOR AND CASED OPENINGS WITHOUT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE 4" FROM FACE OF
ADJACENT WALL OR CENTERED BETWEEN WALLS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

YERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF EACH PORTION OF THE WORK.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK AS DESCRIBED IN
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION OF ALL
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY:

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND STRUCTURAL MEMBER SIZES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR TO INFORM ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE
DRAUWINGS OR FROM THE CODES.

CONTRACTOR INITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE OUNER /
ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR
CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REQUIRED SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND
THE METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE
WoRK

ALL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS SUCH AS WOOD TRUSSES WHICH ARE TO BE COMPOSED OF
COMPONENTS TO BE FIELD ERECTED SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY THE SUPPLIER DURING
MANUFACTURING, DELIVERY, HANDLING, STORAGE AND ERECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
INSTRUCTIONS PREPARED BY THE SUPFLIER

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE FRAMING LATOUT WITH ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL
PLAN.

SOILS:

UNLESS A SOILS REPORT BY A S0ILS ENGINEER 15 PROVIDED AND ATTACHED THIS
OFFICE ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY AS TO THE PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE
SOIL. FOUNDATION DESIGN 15 BASED ON AN ASSUMED AVERAGE SOIL BEARING OF
2000 PSF. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE CAST ON UNDISTURBED FIRM NATURAL SOIL OR
COMPACTED SOIL OF 2000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY AT LEAST I'-6" BELOW LOWEST
ADJACENT GRADE, FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIALS. FOOTING EXCAVATION SHALL BE
FREE OF LOOSE SOILS, DEBRIS, AND FREE WATER AT ALL TIMES. THIS OFFICE TAKES NO
RESPONSIBILITY IN YERIFYING THE ACCURACY OF ENGINEERING DATA SUPPLIED BY
OTHERS.

CLEARING AND GRADING (T.E.S.C. MEASURES)

ALL CLEARING AND GRADING MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL JURISDICTION
CLEARING AND GRADING EROSION CONTROL STANDARDS, DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS,
LAND USE CODE, INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, PERMIT CONDITIONS, AND ALL
OTHER APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES AND STANDARDS. THE DESIGN EL EMENTS
WITH THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED TO THESE REQUIREMENTS. ANY YARIANCE
FROM THE ADOPTED EROSION CONTROL STANDARDS IS NOT ALLOWED UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY APPROVED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

A COPY OF THE APPROVED FPLANS MUST BE ON-SITE WHENEVER CONSTRUCTION 1S N
PROGRESS. THE APPLICANT |15 RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ANY OTHER REQUIRED OR
RELATED PERMITS PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

ALL LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED BY FIELD SURVEY OR
OBTAINED FROM AYAILABLE RECORDS AND SHOULD, THEREFORE, BE CONSIDERED
ONLY APPROXIMATE AND NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE. IT IS THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO INDEPENDENTLY VERIFY THE ACCURACY OF
ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS AND TO DISCOYER AND AvOID ANY OTHER UTILITIES NOT
SHOUN WHICH MAY BE EFFECTED BY THE WORK

FINAL SITE DRAINAGE MUST DIRECT DRAINAGE AWAY FROM ALL BUILDING STRUCTURES
AT AMINIMUM OF &" WITHIN THE FIRST 12", PER IRC R4213.

CRAWL SPACE:

UNDER-FLOOR AREAS SHALL BE VENTILATED BY AN APPROYED MECHANICAL MEANS
OR BY OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS. SUCH OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET
AREA OF NOT LESS THAN | SQ. FT. FOR EACH 152 SQ. FT. OF UNDER-FLOOR AREA. ONE
OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3' OF EACH CORNER WHEREVER POSSIBLE. THE REQUIRED
AREA OF SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY DISTRIBUTED ALONG
THE LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES. IRC R4082.

CRAUWL SPACE, UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS, MINIMUM 18" x 24". IRC R4084.

PROVIDE 18" MINIMUM CRAUWL SPACE UNDER WOOD JOIST AND 12" MINIMUM CRAUL SPACE
UNDER WOOD GIRDERS. IRC R3IM1..

A GROUND COVER YAPOR BARRIER OF MIN. & MIL. (0.2006") POLYETHYLENE (2R
EQUIVALENT) SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL CRAWL SPACES, JOINTS LAPPED 12", EXTEND
UP FOUNDATION WALL AND SECURE TO SILL PLATE WHEREVER PRACTICAL.

WSEC 522.15.1.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, CMU OR WITHIN 8" OF SOILS SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED WOOD IN COMPLIANCE WITH IRC R311.L

GARAGES:

DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE AND DUWELLING SHALL BE SOLID WOOD DOORS | 3/8" THICK
OR MORE PER IRC R3225.. THERE SHALL BE NO OFPENINGS BETWEEN GARAGE AND
ROOMS USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.

SEPARATION FROM DUELLING TO GARAGE, SHOP OR SIMILAR AREAS SHALL BE
SEPARATED FROM RESIDENCE AND [T'S ATTIC AREA BY NOT LESS THAN 12" GYPSUM
BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS
SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM ALL HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY NOT LESS THAN 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT. WHERE THE SEPARATION IS A FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED
BY NOT LESS THAN 112" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT. IRC R3224.

HEATING AND/OR COOLING EQUIPMENT LOCATED IN GARAGE SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH
PILOTS AND BURNERS OR HEATING ELEMENTS AND SWITCHES AT LEAST 18" ABOVE THE
FLOOR LEVYEL PER IRC G24282.

FIREPLACES

FACTORY -BUILT FIREFLACES AND CHIMNEYS SHALL BE LISTED AND INSTALLED PER
THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, IRC RI©224.| AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
uL 27

MASONRY FIREFLACES, BARBECUES, SMOKE CHAMBERS AND FIREFLACE CHIMNEYS
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF MASONRY OR REINFORCED CONCRETE. FOUNDATIONS
SHALL BE MIN. 12" THICK AND EXTEND MIN. &" BEYOND MASONRY. FIREBOX WALLS MIN.
12" THICK EXCEPT MIN. 8" THICK WHERE A FIREBRICK LINING 1S USED. COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE PLACED WITHIN 2 INCHES OF FIREPLACE, SMOKE CHAMBER
OR CHIMNEY WALLS. COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE PLACED WITHIN 6" OF THE
FIREPLACE OFENING. MIN. 4" THICK NON-COMBUSTIBLE HEARTH EXTENDING 16" IN FRONT
AND 8" TO THE SIDE OF THE FIREFLACE OPENING. COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL WITHIN 12"
OF THE FIREPLACE OPENING SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 1/8" FOR EACH 1"
DISTANCE FROM SUCH OPENING. IRC RI22I-RI©23.

CEILING HEIGHTS

HABITABLE SPACE SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 1'-@". NOT MORE
THAN 52% OF REQUIRED FLOOR AREA OF A SPACE 1S PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPED
CEILING LESS THAN 7'-2" IN HEIGHT WITH NO PORTION LOWER THAN 5'-2". BATHROOM
SHALL HAVE A MIN CEILING HEIGHT OF &'-8" OVER THE FIXTURE AND ITS FRONT
CLEARANCE AREA. IRC R3@5.

ROOFING:

APPLY ROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC R325.

BALCONIES, LANDINGS, EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS, OCCUPIED ROOFS AND SIMILAR
SURFACES EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER AND SEALED UNDERNEATH SHALL BE
WATERPROOFED AND $LOFED A MINIMUM OF 174" PER 12" (2% SLOPE) FOR DRAINAGE.
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ZONING CLASSIFICATION

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND: R-12

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE COVERAGE

PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION AS INDICATED ON ROOF FRAMING PLANS. THE NET FREE
YENTILATING AREA SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN /150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE
VENTILATED, EXCEPT THAT NOT LESS THAN 42 PERCENT AND NOT MORE THAN 52
PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED VYENTILATING AREA 1S PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE. UPPER
YENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR
HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED YERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANCE OF THE
REQUIRED YENTILATION PROYIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE YENTS. WHERE THE LOCATION
OF WALL OR ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS CONFLICTS WITH THE INSTALLATION OF UPPER
YENTILATORS, INSTALLATION MORE THAN 2 FEET BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT
OF THE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED. IRC Re062

ATTIC ACCESS MINIMUM 22" x 32" WITH MINIMUM 22" HEADROOM, UNOBSTRUCTED,
READILY ACCESSIBLE OPENING. IRC Reo1!

GLAZING:
TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH IRC R308 AND WASHINGTON STATE SAFETY GLASS LAl

GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SUCH AS GLASS ON DOORS, GLAZING WITHIN 24" ON
EITHER SIDE OF A DOOR OPENING, AREAS WITHIN 62" VERTICAL AND 36" HORIZONTAL
OF THE BOTTOM LANDING OF A STAIRWAY, STORM DOORS, RAILINGS, SHOWER DOORS,
SLIDING GLASS DOORS, AND TUB ENCLOSURES SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING MATERIAL.
IRC R3g24

ALL EXTERIOR WALL GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2215 EDITION OF THE
WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE.

EGRESS:

EGRESS IN EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OPERABLE
EMERGENCY EXIT WITH A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 51 Q. FT. THE MINIMUM NET
CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24" MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH

DIMENSION OF 22" AND A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE
FLOOR IRC R3ID..

ONE EXIT DOOR CONFORMING TO IRC R3I12 16 REQUIRED.
FIRE PROTECTION:

SMOKE DETECTOR POWER SOURCES TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 12 ¢
IRC R3l4. ALL ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED PER IRC R3l4.l.

FIREBLOCKING PER IRC R6228. DRAFTSTOPPING PER IRC R502.12.
VENTILATION & LIGHTING:

N HABITABLE ROOMS NOT PROYIDED WITH AN OPENABLE EXTERIOR OPENING OF AT
LEAST 4% OF THE FLOOR AREA, A MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM MUST BE
PROVIDED THAT PROVIDES MIN. 35 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IRC R323..

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION METHOD: INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION USING
EXHAUST FANS ¢ FRESH AIR INLETS (FPER IRC MI5213.4) ¢ SYSTEM COMPONENTS TO
COMPLY WITH IRC MI5274

DRYER ¢ BATH FANS TO BE 50 CFM, AND RANGE/OYEN FANS TO BE 192 CFM MIN, YENT
TO THE OUTSIDE. IRC323 AND 2015 WA STATE VENTILATION AND INDOOR AIR QUALITY
CODE.

NATURAL LIGHTING TO BE NOT LESS THAN 8% OF THE FLOOR AREA OR ALL HABITABLE
SPACES. IRC R323.

STAIRS:

MINIMUM HEADROOM OF 6'-8" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A SLOPED PLANE
ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE OR FPLATFORM. IRC R3I111.2
MINIMUM WIDTH 36", IRC 2111

MINIMUM TREAD 12", MAXIMUM RISER 1 3/4", HANDRAIL MINIMUM 34" AND MAXIMUM 38"
ABOVE STAIR NOSING. HANDRAIL TO BE | 1/4" TO 2" CROSS SECTION AND 11/2" AUAY
FROM WALL. IRC R3I1114 ¢ 31111, INSTALL FIRE BLOCKING AT MID STRINGER $PAN AND
AT WALL ALONG STRINGER COVER WALLS AND SOFFITS OF USABLE SPACE UNDER
STAIR WITH 172" GYPSUM BOARD. IRC R322ll

GUARDRAILS: ANY WALKING SURFACE 30" OR MORE ABOYE GRADE OR ADJACENT
SURFACE SHALL HAVE MIN. 36" HIGH GUARDRAIL. IRC R312.

ALL TUB AND SHOWER STALLS SHALL HAVE FIREBLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS.

ALL GLAZING USED FOR DOORS OR ENCLOSURES IN BATHROOMS SHALL BE SAFETY
GLAZING. GLAZING IN ANY PORTION OF A BUILDING WALL ENCLOSING A SHOWER OR
BATHTUB WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE 1S LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE
STANDING SURFACE AND DRAIN INLET SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING. IRC R3084

BATH TUB ¢ SHOWER STALL NON-ABSORBENT WAINSCOTS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 12
INCHES ABOYE THE FLOOR IRC R3@12.

WATERCLOSETS SHALL HAYE MIN. 15" TO SIDE WALLS FROM CENTER OF FIXTURE, AND
MIN. 21" FRONT CLEARANCE. IRC R321.

APPLIANCES IN A FIXED POSITION SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED IN PLACE TO
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS WITH STRAP ANCHORS OR SIMILAR ANCHORING METHOD.
IRC G2404.4

ENERGY:

METHOD OF COMPLIANCE - PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD FOR GROUP R OCCUPANCY,
CLIMATE ZONE |, TABLE &-I, OPTION lII, UNLIMITED GLAZING.

ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE AND THE WASHINGTON
STATE ENERGY CODE, LATEST EDITION. YERIFY ALL CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING
WITH WORK

WALLS: INSULATED PER TABLE &-1, OPTION Il

ROOF AND CEILING: INSULATED PER TABLE &-1, OPTION IIl. PROVIDE INSULATION IN
CEILING WHERE POSSIBLE AND IN 2xI2 RAFTERS IF VAULTED CEILING CONDITION EXISTS.
MAINTAIN A MINMUM OF 2" CLEAR BETWEEN TOP OF INSULATION AND BOTTOM OF
SHEATHING FOR YENTING. YENTING MUST OCCUR IN EACH JOIST SPACE. WHERE
CONTINUOUS VENTING WITHIN A JOIST SPACE 1S INTERRUPTED BY A HEADER (IE,
EKYLIGHT OR AT HIP END), PROVIDE (2) | 172" VENTING HOLES AT THE TOP OF THE
RAFTER AT THE HEADER TO ALLOW FOR CONTINUAL THROUGH-YENTING INTO THE NEXT
JOIST SPACE.

FLOORS: INSULATE PER TABLE &-1, OFPTION Il

SLAB ON GRADE: INSULATE PER TABLE &-I, OPTION Ill. PROVIDE EXTRUDED RIGID
CLOSED CELL INSULATION. INSULATION, INSTALLED INSIDE THE FOUNDATION WALL,
SHALL EXTEND DOUNWARD FROM THE TOP OF THE SLAB 24" MIN. OR DOUNWARD AND
THEN HORIZONTALLY BENEATH THE SLAB FOR A COMBINED 24" MIN. INSULATION
INSTALLED OUTSIDE THE FOUNDATION SHALL EXTEND DOUNWARD 24" MIN. OR TO THE
FROSTLINE. WSEC 522.14.8

YAPOR BARRIERS: YAPOR RETARDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WARM SIDE (IN
WINTER) OF INSULATION. FLOORS SEPARATING CONDITIONED S$PACE FROM
UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL HAVE MIN. 4 MIL POLYETHYLENE OR KRAFT FACED
MATERIAL. ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES WHERE THE VENTILATION SPACE ABOVE THE
INSULATION 1S LESS THAN AN AVERAGE OF 12 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A
YAPOR RETARDER WALLS SEPARATING CONDITIONED SPACE FROM UNCONDITIONED
SPACE SHALL HAVE A VAPOR RETARDER INSTALLED. FACED BATT INSULATION SHALL
BE FACE STAPLED. A GROUND COVER OF MIN. & MIL BLACK POLYETHYLENE SHALL BE
LAID OVER THE GROUND WITHIN CRAWL SPACES W/ JOINTS LAPPED MIN. 12"

WSEC 52216.1.

GLAZING AND DOORS: GLAZING AND DOOR U-FACTORS SHALL BE DETERMINED IN
ACCOURDANCE WITH WSEC SECTIONS 522.15.1 AND 522.15.2.
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STRUCTURAL CIVIL

DIBBLE ENGINEERS INC. EASTSIDE CONSULTANTS
ATTN: Richard Hawksworth ATTN: Ron Frederiksen
1229 Market St, 1322 NW Mall St Suite B
Kirkland, WA 28233 lssacquah, WA 28221
Phone: (425) 828-4200 EXT. 236 Phone: (425) 322-535|
E-Mall: richardedibbleengineers.com

ARCHITECT GENERAL CONTRACTOR

GELOTTE HOMMAS ARCHITECTURE GALLAGHER CO

ATTN: David Grubb ATTN: Tom Gallagher

3225 112th Ave NE, Ste 1@ 3212 1th Ave SE, Ste 2022,
Bellevue, WA 98024 Mercer lsland, WA 98242
Phone: (425) 828-308| Phone: (206) 849-43922
E-Mail: davidgegelottehommas.com E-Mail: tomagallagherconet

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT INTERIOR DESIGNER

DAN DIZAZZO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE HILARY YOUNG DESIGN ASSOCIATES
ATTN: Dan M. Di Zazzo ATTN: Hilargy Young

92 Lenora Street 528 Third Ave West, Suite 121,
Seattle, WA 8121 Seattle, WA 28119

Phone: (20e) 121-3410 Phone: (206) 812-6991

E-Mail: dan®dandizazzo.com E-Mall: hilarg@hilarggoung.com

ABBREVIATIONS
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT

we WATER CLOSET

EXST  EXISTNG

RM ROOM

NTS NOT TO SCALE

wp Wwoop

FPHB COLD WATER FROST-PROOCF HOSE BIBS
HW-FPHB  HOT WATER FROST-FPROCF HOSE BIBS

FBOIC FURNISHED BY OUNER - INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR
SFR SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

TOTAL LOT AREA =
ALLOWABLE = 21200 x 35 (35%)=

EXISITNG + PROPOSED TOTAL= 4]0 +322| =

1291 &F OK

HEIGHT CALCULATIONS

21200 SF
1420 SF

ABE. = 5256'
MAX. ALLOWABLE HEIGHT = 5256' + 30" = 8256'
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT 825" - oK

SQ. FT. CALCULATION

PROPOSED GAR'G ¢

UNCONDITIONED PROPOSED COYERED
PROPOSED FINISHED AREAS \\ STORAGE AREAS DECK/PATIOS
LOWER FLOOR 1492 &F LOUER FLOOR 54 &F  LOWER FLOOR 838 SF
MAIN FLOOR 3289 &F MAIN FLOOR 523 &F  MAIN FLOOR 384 SF
UPPERFLOOR 3334 &F UPPER FLOOR © SF  UPPER FLOOR 632 SF
TOTAL 815 &F TOTAL 677 &F TOTAL 1854 SF

DECKS/PATIOS

LOWER FLOOR 00 SF
MAIN FLOOR o SF A
UPPER FLOOR 152 SF

TOTAL 252 oF

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE NORTH 18 FEET OF THE SOUTH 180 FEET OF THAT PORTION OF GOYERNMENT LOT 1
OF SECTION 24, TOUNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, WM, LYING WEST OF A STRAIGHT
LINE RUNNING FROM A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID GOYERNMENT LOT 4, WHICH
POINT OF ©13.24 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT:

(ALSO KNOW AS LOT 190 OF LAKE VIEW HIGHLANDS WATERFRONT TRACTS UNRECORDED):

TOGETHER WITH SECOND CLASS SHORELANDS, AS CONVEYED BY THE STATE OF

WASHINGTON, SITUATE IN FRONT OF, ADJACENT TO, OR ABUTTING THEREON:

SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. 429710-02055

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION

USE GROUP (IBC CHAPTER 5):

CONSTRUCTION TYPE (IBC 6225): TYPE V
ALLOWABLE AREA (IBC TABLE 523): UNLIMITED
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (IBC TABLE 5@3): 32 STORIES W/ BASEMENT, OR

SPRINKLERS (1BC 903.3.13)
FIRE FLOW (UFC TABLE A-lll-A-1)

4 STORIES IF SPRINKLED
NFPA 13D STSTEM PROVIDED
TES - *SPRINKLERS REQ'D

+[F PROVIDED, INSTALL PER IFC523, 508

ENERGY COMPLIANCE

R-3 (SINGLE FAM. RESIDENTIAL)

WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE: 2015 EDITION, PRESCRIPTIVE

METHOD FOR SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL, CLIMATE ZONE |,
TABLE ©-1, OPTION [II, UNLIMITED GLAZING.

Gl AZING U-FACTORPOOR  [CEILING  (VAULTED|WALL  WALL-INT|WALL-EXT FLOOR(6LAB
U-FACTOR CEILING |ABOVEBELOW |BELOW ON
VERT. | OVERHEAD GRADE [GRADE |GRADE GRADE
030 |050 020 R-49 OR [R-38 R-21 R-21 R-12 R-32 (R-1©0
R-38 ADV/ =] 2'
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PROJECT ADDRESS HEIGHT CALCULATIONS VICINITY PLAN GROSS FLOOR CALCULATION
6053 T1TH AVE. 6F Peyree Remodel B N Peyree Remodel B
MERCER ISLAND, WA 28040 Building Height Calculations Gross Floor Area
Revised 04/26/2017 Revised 04/20/2020
Z O N I N G C L A S S I F I C A T I O N Point Length Mid. Elev Product G an - L201t ggeoa Cod(;a:a;tor 540
e A 12.00 61.00 732.00 = owable Area: : : ;
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND: R-12 B 200 6080 543 20 R Proposed Areas:
GENERAL NOTES c 0.83 60.60 50.30 4 Lower Floor: 1,444
D 9.67 60.20 582.13 ) _ A\
E 1.00 58.50 58.50 Main Floor; 3,303
|. 8EE CIVIL ENGINEERING SHEETS FOR UTILITIES,TESC, DRAINAGE, TOW. ¢ BO.. FOR F 1.00 58.30 58.30 Upper Floor: 3,159
RETAINING WALLS. G 4.08 58.50 238.68 Attached Garage: 508
2. SEE TREE PRESERVATION & REMOVAL PLAN FOR TREE SCHEDULE ¢ TREE H 1.00 58.90 58.90 Detached Garage: (Accessory Building) 260
PROTECTION FENCE. | 9.17 59.20 542 86 S ath & Pool Eaui 174
J 0.92 59.50 54 .74 RgI G 0oL qupmen
LEGAL DESCRIPTION K 9.50 59.80 568.10 -692 A
THE NORTH T8 FEET OF THE SOUTH 180 FEET OF THAT PORTION OF GOVERNMENT LOT 1 = L - i Proposed % of Lot Area
OF SECTION 24, TOUNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, WM, LYING WEST OF A STRAIGHT N 533 5017 146 50
LINE RUNNING FROM A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID GOVERNMENT LOT 4, WHICH 5 =5 2590 S8 o6
POINT OF 61324 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT: 5 T35 =5 536 55 .
(ALSO KNOW AS LOT 1@ OF LAKE VIEW HIGHLANDS WATERFRONT TRACTS UNRECORDED ): 3. of. 938.5 Lower Floor Area exclusions
TOGETHER WITH SECOND CLASS SHORELANDS, AS CONVEYED BY THE STATE OF Q 11.67 49.00 571.83 Peyree Residence |
WASHINGTON, SITUATE IN FRONT OF, ADJACENT TO, OR ABUTTING THEREON: R 6.42 46.40 297.89 ! 6059 77th Revised 07/09/2018 Exist. grade
SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON. S 35.50 46.40 1647.20 43 Southeast Point Length Wallht. | midpoint ht. Coverage Result Percentage
T 8.75 46.40 406.00 VONue Soumess A 7.00 3.95 5.05 1.00 7.00 7%
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. 409110-0055 U 15.17 36.40 552.19 B 3.33 8.95 8.95 1.00 3.33 3%
\Y 34.58 42.20 1459.28 C 12.75 8.95 8.95 1.00 12.75 13%
W 8.00 49.00 392.00 D 2.33 8.95 8.95 1.00 2.33 2%
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE COVERAGE X 13.00 52.20 678.60 E 17.33 8.95 8.95 1.00 17.33 7%
Y 6.00 54.90 329.40 F 2.33 8.95 8.95 1.00 2.33 2%
TOTAL LOT AREA 21200 SF Z 22.00 57.20 1258.40 G 11.42 395 3.95 1.00 11.42 11%
TOTAL ALLOWABLE (21202 x 35%) 1420 SF. A1 11.00 60.50 665.50 H 37.92 8.95 8.17 0.91 34.62 35%
B1 4.00 61.00 244.00 [ 11.67 8.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE (TO REMAIN) 291.59 15325.64 ] 6.50 8.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
HOUSE 35389 ¢F = K 37.67 .95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
TERRACES Il &F & r 717 8.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
WATER FEATURE 91 6F — : : : : : 0
STAIRS 02 oF Ave. Bldg. Elevation: 52.56 M 18.00 8.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
BOOL 45| 5F Height Allowed: 30.00 N 46.42 8.95 0.33 0.04 1.71 2%
TOTAL EXISTING 4110 oF Allowable Height: 82.56 PROJECT SITE 0 2.92 8.95 7.67 0.86 2.50 3%
P 8.17 8.05 8.95 1.00 8.17 8%
COLUMN= & SF Q 21.75 8.95 8.95 1.00 21.75 22%
OPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFAC R 4.67 8.95 8.95 1.00 4.67 5%
HOUSE (ADDITION) 1286 SF 24435 125%
DETACHED GARAGE 336 oF
DRIVEWAY |28l &F
'IHEOQJXCB:E ¢ STAIRS 3_}5 SFF Total floor area to outside of exterior wall: 2954.00
COLUMN 18 oF TERRACE ¢ STAIRS= 98 &F Total % / Total length: 0.51
GENERATOR PAD Q&F HOT TUB= II5 oF Total area excluded from Gross Floor area: 1510.05
TOTAL PROPOSED 3221 & STAIRS= 35 SF Total area remaining that counts toward Gross Floor Area 1443.95

EXISTING + PROPOSED TOTAL = 412 + 3221 = 133 &F UNDER BY 29 &F 50' SETBACK:
AREA = 2300 SF
30% ALLOWABLE= 632 SF

TOTAL= 1245 SF

A

25' SETBACK:

AREA = 2256 SF

2% ALLOWABLE= 226 SF
TOTAL= @ SF

(E) TERRACE:= IIl &F

(E) WATER FEATURE= 97 &F
(E) STAIR= 271 &F

(E) STAIR= 27 SF

/

(E) POOL= 45| &F

HOUSE EAVE
LINE = 4575 SF

TERRACE: 136 &F

(E) STAIRS= 68 SF

DRIVEWAY = 128! SF

GENERATOR= 9 SF

GARAGE
TO EAVE LINE= 336 SF

COLUMNS= (2X5) 12 SF
STAIRS:= 127 &F
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111
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13@2@%1@ GARAGES AND OTHER ACCESSORY BUILDINGS.

GARAGES AND CARPORTS. GARAGES AND CARPORTS MAY BE
TO WITHIN 12 FEET OF THE FRONT PROPERTY LINE IF THE
FRONT YARD OF THE LOT, MEASURED AT THE MIDPOINT OF THE
WAL OF THE GARAGE CLOSEST TO THE FRONT YARD PROPERTY
LINE, 16 MORE THAN FOUR FEET ABOVE OR BELOW THE EXISTING
GI}QADE AT THE POINT OF THE FRONT PROPERTY LINE CLOSEST TO
THE MIDPOINT OF THE WALL OF THE GARAGE AT ITS PROPOSED
OCATION. THE HEIGHT OF SUCH GARAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED 12
EET FROM EXISTING GRADE FOR THAT PORTION BUILT WITHIN THE
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. MECHANICAL:

ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY
W/ THE FOLLOWING.

A. IGNITION SOURCE OF MECHANICAL EQUIP. TO BE
18" ABOYE THE FINISHED FLOOR IRC MI321.3

B. HU TANK SHALL BE STRAPPED SECURELY TO
WALL AT UPPER ONE-THIRD AND LOWER ONE-THIRD
WHILE MAINTAINING AT LEAST 4" SPACE FROM
CONTROLS. IRC Mi3212

C. HYAC SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH
REQUIREMENTS FOR INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE
VENTILATION INTEGRATED WITH FORCED-AIR SYSTEM
PER SECTION MI521.35 OF THE 2015 IRC.

2. INTERIOR STAIRS: BOTH INTERIOR STAIRS ARE TO
REMAIN, THIS INCLUDES FINISHES, RISERS, TREADS,
GUARDRAILS, HANDRAILS, ETC.
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. MECHANICAL:

ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY
W/ THE FOLLOWING.

A. IGNITION SOURCE OF MECHANICAL EQUIP. TO BE
18" ABOYE THE FINISHED FLOOR IRC MI321.3

B. HU TANK SHALL BE STRAPPED SECURELY TO
WALL AT UPPER ONE-THIRD AND LOWER ONE-THIRD
WHILE MAINTAINING AT LEAST 4" SPACE FROM
CONTROLS. IRC Mi3212

C. HYAC SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH
REQUIREMENTS FOR INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE
VENTILATION INTEGRATED WITH FORCED-AIR SYSTEM
PER SECTION MI521.35 OF THE 2015 IRC.

2. INTERIOR STAIRS: BOTH INTERIOR STAIRS ARE TO
REMAIN, THIS INCLUDES FINISHES, RISERS, TREADS,
GUARDRAILS, HANDRAILS, ETC.
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YENTILATION NOTES:
ENCLOSED ATTICS AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES
FORMED WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO
THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS SHALL HAVE CROSS
VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE BY
A VENTILATING OPENINGS PROTECTED AGAINST THE
vp) ENTRANCE OF RAIN AND SNOW. WHERE EAVE OR CORNICE
VENTS ARE INSTALLED, INSULATION SHALL NOT BLOCK
THE FREE FLOW OF AIR A MINIMUM OF 1 INCH OF AIR
. / : . SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE INSULATION
' ‘ — = ‘ ' AND THE ROOF SHEATHING. THE NET FREE VENTILATING
— — | — A AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/I50 OF THE AREA OF
THE SPACE VENTILATED.
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EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE

1

2.

TAGS XXX+ INDICATES EXISTING WINDOW OR DOOR THAT WILL BE REPLACED

SIZES WITH (E) INDICATE EXISTING WINDOW OR DOOR AND NEED TO BE
VERIFIED AT FIELD

' WIDTH HEIGHT  |HEADER-HEIGHT| TYPE | GRILLES | EGRESS | SAFETY-GLASS |REMARKS
lob | 2534 (E) | 3534 (E) wi | vEs CASEMENT
o2 | 5-0'E) 6'-10" (E) Dio YES DOUBLE OUTSWING
o3¢ | 2- 34" (E) | 35 3/4" (B) w | vEs CASEMENT
a4 | 25 3/4%E) | 3-5 3/4%E) w | vEs CASEMENT
o5 | 5-0E) 6'-I0'(E) Dio YES DOUBLE OUTSUING
oer | 9-0%E) 6'-10'(E) D9 YES DOUBLE OUTSWING W/SIDELIGHTS
ot | 4-234%E) | -l 34E) we | YES MULLED CASEMENT
oo+ | 42 3/4%E) | 3l 3/44E) ws | YES MULLED CASEMENTS
02 | 2-93/4E) | &-10'E) D8 YES OUTSWING EXT. DOOR
2 | T334 510 3/4" m YES CENTER FIXED SIDE CASEMENTS MULLED
207 -1 86" D4 YES NANAWALL HEW-60
203 -1 86" D4 YES NANAWALL HSUW-60
2044 30" 50" we YES NANAWALLS POCKET
048|  2-6 12" 8'-0 5/8" s | o YES CASEMENT W/ TRANSOM
204C BL|r 8-0 5/8" w | T YES FIXED W/ TRANSOM
2040 | 26 12" 8-0 5/3" s | T YES CASEMENT W/ TRANSOM
204E BL|" 8'-0 5/8" w | T YES FIXED W/ TRANSOM
Wi | 60 12" 56 112" we | YES MULLED CASEMENT
w05 | 23 4017 wi | vEs CASEMENT
2weh|  3-0 12" 4017 w | vEs CASEMENT
weB|  3-012" 401" wi | YEs CASEMENT
wec| 9.0 g D6 OVERHEAD DOOR
206D  9-0" T-gn D6 OVERHEAD DOOR
201 28" 86" DT SINGLE SWING DOOR W/TRANSOM
08 | -0 4017 we | YES MULLED CASEMENT
209 | 5-93/4E) | 5'-5 3/4\E) wi | YES MULLED CASEMENT CENTER FIXED
2ipr 62" 8'-6 5/8" D5 FRONT ENTRY DOOR
e | 5-93/4%E) | B'-53/4%E) wi | YEs YES MULLED CASEMENT CENTER FIXED
M | 25 34E) | 31l 3/4%E) w | vEs CASEMENT
23 | 2B 3/4%E) | 31l 3/4%E) w | s CASEMENT
24 | 31 34%E) | 5o 3/4%E) w | YES FIXED W/TRANSOM
30 60" 610" D2 | YES YES YES DOUBLE SLIDING DOOR
3024 5.0 610" D2 YES YES DOUBLE SLIDING DOOR
3008 | 26 12" 5.0 12" w | vEs CASEMENT
s | 40 1 5.0 172" w | YEs FIXED CASEMENT
300 | 26 12" 5.0 12" w | ves CASEMENT
S0E | 4-0 12" 5.0 12" w | YEs FIXED CASEMENT
3034 | 26 12" 5.0 12" w | vEs CASEMENT
3038 |  4-0 12" 5.0 12" w | YEs FIXED CASEMENT
305C | 26 12" 5.0 12" w | vEs CASEMENT
3030 | 50" 610" ol | YEs YES YES DOUBLE QUTSWING
304 9.4 &'-Ip" p3 | YES YES MULTI-SLIDING DOOR
305 | 21 401 w | vEs CASEMENT
3064|3012 401" w | vEs CASEMENT
306B| 3.0 12" 4012 w | YES CASEMENT
06C| 40 12" 4017 ws | YES MULLED CASEMENTS
306D| 50" 6'-Ip" bl | YEs YES DOUBLE INSWING
301 | 3o 401" w | vEs CASEMENT
308 | 2-1 34" (E) | 3l 3/4YE) w | YEs FIXED CASEMENT WEXT SHUTTERS
310 o5 | YES FIXED SPECIAL
3¢ | 2.1 3/4E) | 3l 3/4'(E) wi | vEs CASEMENT W/EXT SHUTTERS
33 | 215 3/4E) | 3l 3/4%E) w | YEs CASEMENT
sl | 25 3/4%E) | 3l 3/4YE) w | vEs CASEMENT
35 | 215 3/4%E) | 3l 3/4YE) w | ves CASEMENT
333 | 110 172" (E) w2 | YES FIXED CIRCULAR
A
NOTE:

SKYLIGHT SCHEDULE

2'-@" (E)

4'-0" (E)

&KrLiGg
HT

FIXED, VERIFY SIZE

2I

4

&KrLiGg
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THE NAIL ON WINPOW WOULD BE INSTALLED OYER THE FLASHING SYSTEM
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06/27/17 PERMIT SET

7. CJ INDICATES CONTROL JOINT. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, REFERENCE DETAIL 1/S1.2. /i 09/18/18 BLDG. DEPT. RESP.

8. FIBERMESH IS AN ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATE TO WWF IN THE SLAB ON GRADE. PROVIDE /2\  02/27/19 BLDG. DEPT. RESP.
FIBER DOSAGE PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS. SUBMIT TO ENGINEER FOR /3\  05/24/19 BLDG. DEPT. RESP.
REVIEW. 4. 06/25/19 BLDG.DEPT. RESP.

, el | gl o o7 L 02/07/20 PRICING SET

9. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH WEATHER—EXPOSED CONCRETE OR WITHIN 6" OF FINISHED 12-54 , 510 66 , 37'-10% 2’4 ,‘, 05/22/20 CS#1
GRADE SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED. i 5.  08/06/20 OWNER REV#1

10. CONCRETE DIMENSIONS: CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL DOOR OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR 24-9% 40’208 _

FOUNDATION WALLS AND VERIFY WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO POURING CONCRETE. (ADDITION) (EXISTING) DATE: 08/06/2020
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE CURBS. | 65'-0)5" JOB NUMBER: 17-291
DRAWN BY: SAT/TLE

11. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY TOP OF CONCRETE WALL ELEVATIONS (T/WALL) ON ALL FULL

” DESIGNED BY: JBB
AND PARTIAL HEIGHT RETAINING WALLS. MAINTAIN T/WALL TO BE A MINIMUM 6" ABOVE @ @ @ @ @
FINISH GRADE.

12. "*' INDICATES (2) HOLDOWNS REQUIRED, TYPICAL UNO ON PLAN. STRUCTURAL
3. INDICATES WOOD SHEAR WALL. REFERENCE 20/S1.2 FOR SHEAR WALL T
SWoX SHEATHING AND FASTENING REQUIREMENTS. REFERENCE GENERAL FOUNDATION/

STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR WOOD GRADE. S . BASEMENT PLAN
14. INDICATES SIMPSON STRONG—FRAME MOMENT FRAMES. REFERENCE S3.0 NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING

AND MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS (JOB NO ES—191628) NN T I CONDITIONS AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

DN PRIOR TO FABRICATION & CONSTRUCTION.
NOTIFY DEI OF ANY DISCREPANCIES FOR
(PROJECT) 1 1 CONC RET FURTHER DIRECTION S O
FOUNDATION / BASEMENT PLAN A L /LASTER 2 .

1 ” ’ » [ | ! . |
SCALE: '/," = 1'-0 — o I p! \M/ BUILDING KEY © 2017 DIBBLE ENGINEERS, INC.
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I i s_
2. FOR ALL DUCTS, CHASES AND PIPES, REFERENCE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, | o >_ ™~ O
ELECTRICAL AND SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. FOR STAIR DETAILS AND GUARDRAILS, [f; A I
REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. STARY BY | (E) CRAWLSPACE . % 8
3. AT ALL BEARING AND SHEAR WALLS, REFERENCE STUD GRADE, SIZES AND OTHERS A I | LIJ o O
SPACING PER PLANS AND GENERAL NOTES. J 4/54.1 I D_ QoS
4. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH WEATHER—EXPOSED CONCRETE OR WITHIN 6" OF
FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED. | |
5. HANGERS: ALL 2X HANGERS TO BE SIMPSON LUS SERIES,UNO. —
6. HEADERS SHOWN BUT NOT SPECIFIED ARE TO BE (2) 2X8 MINIMUM. HEADERS

SHOWN SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY (2) STUDS MINIMUM, UNO ON PLAN.
/. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TEMPORARY SHORING.
8. % INDICATES (2) HOLDOWNS REQUIRED, TYPICAL UNO ON PLAN.
9. INDICATES WOOD SHEAR WALL. REFERENCE 20/S1.2 FOR SHEAR WALL |
- SHEATHING AND FASTENING REQUIREMENTS. REFERENCE GENERAL
WX STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR WOOD GRADE. NO. (%21/'?7 |I3EE|;/|\}IISTISOE|§II'

09/18/18 BLDG. DEPT. RESP.
02/27/19 BLDG. DEPT. RESP.
05/24/19 BLDG. DEPT. RESP.
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02/07/20 PRICING SET
05/22/20 CS#1
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UPPER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES:

DIMENSIONS: VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS. COLUMNS AND FOOTINGS ARE CENTERED ON GRID, TYPICAL. ALL EXISTING
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO INSIDE FACE OF
CONCRETE, OUTSIDE FACE OF CONCRETE OR CENTERLINE OF GRID/STEEL. CONTINUOUS
FOOTINGS ARE CENTERED UNDER WALLS/STRUCTURAL PANELS. POSTS, BUNDLED
STUDS OR COLUMNS ARE TO BE CENTERED ON FOOTING OR WALL PIER, UNO.

FOR ALL DUCTS, CHASES AND PIPES, REFERENCE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL
AND SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. FOR STAIR DETAILS AND GUARDRAILS, REFERENCE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

AT ALL BEARING AND SHEAR WALLS, REFERENCE STUD GRADE, SIZES AND SPACING
PER PLANS AND GENERAL NOTES.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH WEATHER—EXPOSED CONCRETE OR WITHIN 6" OF FINISHED
GCRADE SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED.

HANGERS: ALL 2X HANGERS TO BE SIMPSON LUS SERIES,UNO.

6. HEADERS SHOWN BUT NOT SPECIFIED ARE TO BE (2) 2X8 MINIMUM. HEADERS SHOWN

SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY (2) STUDS MINIMUM, UNO ON PLAN.

/. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TEMPORARY SHORING.

<

" INDICATES (2) HOLDOWNS REQUIRED, TYPICAL UNO ON PLAN.

SHEATHING AND FASTENING REQUIREMENTS. REFERENCE GENERAL
STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR WOOD GRADE.

. INDICATES WOOD SHEAR WALL. REFERENCE ZO/SIQ FOR SHEAR WALL
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1. FOR STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES, DESIGN CRITERIA, ABBREVIATIONS AND LEGEND, A | . | | ég g
REFERENCE SHEET S1.0. | L | ‘ ® Y E S

2. DIMENSIONS: VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL y BeR | (E) ROOF TRUSS Te 0
DRAWINGS. COLUMNS AND FOOTINGS ARE CENTERED ON GRID, TYPICAL UNO. ALL A v A | @ 24°0C I I I N
EXISTING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO INSIDE FACE 6x8 — 1 & | B
OF CONCRETE, OUTSIDE FACE OF CONCRETE OR CENTERLINE OF GRID/STEEL. ! M l () GIRDER TRUSS m 1 <
CONTINUOUS FOOTINGS ARE CENTERED UNDER WALLS/STRUCTURAL PANELS, UNO. — — — 7 - — B — =7 — mu _ _ _ @

POSTS, BUNDLED STUDS OR COLUMNS ARE TO BE CENTERED ON FOOTING OR WALL )’ i ! | | | n ;
PIER, UNO. ) &0 | | || U -

3. FOR ALL DUCTS, CHASES AND PIPES, REFERENCE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL | | | (£) ROOF TRUSS @go% ) L LLI >0
AND SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. FOR STAIR DETAILS AND GUARDRAILS, REFERENCE ! | =~ 6 aoc Q& “% (E) ROOF TRUSS I I I < C
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. A . % @ 2470C - ©

4. FOR CONCRETE SHEAR WALLS OR MOMENT FRAME MEMBER SIZES, REFER TO SRE VR % & @ S m o 0N
ELEVATIONS. | 3 = | N =

5. AT ALL WOOD—FRAMED, BEARING AND SHEAR WALLS, REFERENCE STUD GRADE, SIZES % sl >_ N -
AND SPACING PER GENERAL NOTES. ALL EXTERIOR WALL STUDS 12'-0" HIGH OR | =] o) 8
GREATER, USE (2) SISTER STUDS AT 16°0C, UNO. | < | | | N =

6. TOP PLATE BEARING WALL ELEVATION PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. | —1® D— o d

7. BALLOON FRAME ALL WALLS GREATER THAN ONE LEVEL WITHOUT FLOOR OR ROOF | O =
SUPPORT. |

8. BLOCKING: PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING OVER ALL SHEAR WALLS AND BEARING WALLS. (£)4x10
AT SHEAR WALLS PARALLEL TO FRAMING, ALIGN (1) ROOF TRUSS OR CONTINUOUS e ,mrY e ! sy HOR, TYP . _ _ _ E
BLOCKING OVER SHEAR WALLS. ADDITIONAL ROOF TRUSSES MAY BE REQUIRED TO o - o - _ _ _ — 1 I . - - - - L
ACCOMMODATE BLOCKING.

9. HEADERS SHOWN BUT NOT SPECIFIED ARE TO BE (2) 2X8 MINIMUM. HEADERS SHOWN ~
SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY (2) STUDS MINIMUM, UNO ON PLAN. BEAMS AND HEADERS >
ARE TO BE FLUSH FRAMED WITH JOISTS, UNLESS NOTED AS "DROP” INDICATING THAT § NO. DATE REVISION
DROPPED BEAM FRAMING IS REQUIRED. 15/32” APA—RATED PLYWOOD SHEATHING 06/27/17 PERMIT SET

10. ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA: /1\ 3 FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO ROOF /1\__ 09/18/18 BLDG. DEPT. RESP.

REFER TO THE STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES FOR STANDARD DEAD AND LIVE LOADS / 0’ 7 FRAMING, NAIL W/ 8d @ 6°0C EDGES, /2\ 0227119 BLDG. DEPT. RESP.
) AND SUBMITTAL INFORMATION o0 8d @ 12°0C FIELD (BLOCKED) /3\  05/24/19 BLDG. DEPT. RESP.
‘ 06/25/19 BLDG. DEPT. RESP.
o TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWN IS APPROXIMATE. TRUSS SUPPLIER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR 4 02/07/20 PRICING SET
FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND CONFIGURATION. NOTIFY ENGINEER OF REVISIONS TO PLAN. 05/22/20 CS#1
o SHADED REGION INDICATES APPROXIMATE AREA OF OVER FRAMING. TRUSS 5 08/06/20 OWNER REV#1
MANUFACTURER 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGNING THE OVER FRAMING REQUIRED.
TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT OVER FRAMING IN ADDITION TO THE DATE: 08/06/2020
STANDARD DESIGN LOADS. JOB NUMBER: 17-291
e PROVIDE SIMPSON H1 HURRICANE TIES AT ALL ROOF TRUSSES AND ROOF JOISTS, DRAWN BY: SAT/TLE

TYP,UNO. DESIGNED BY: JBB
12.2000# INDICATES SHEAR TRANSFER LOAD IN ROOF TRUSS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE @ @ @ @ @ @

SHEAR WALLS TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL DESIGN THESE TRUSSES FOR THE LATERAL

LOAD SPECIFIED ON PLAN, IN BRACKETS, IN ADDITION TO THE DESIGN DEAD AND LIVE /ROOF FRMG STRUCTURAL
LOADS.
1 A 2
13. SIMPSON STRAP TIES INDICATED ON THE SHEAR WALL PLANS ARE TO BE CENTERED 1 ROOF FRAMING
OVER WALL TOP PLATE AND/OR HEADER, BLOCKING OR BEAM CONTRACTOR SHALL | | O 1 PLAN

COORDINATE ADDITIONAL WALL FURRING REQUIRED AT BEAMS AND POSTS WITH
CONNECTORS OR HOLDOWNS THAT EXCEED THE NOMINAL WALL THICKNESS.

14. CONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TEMPORARY SHORING.

NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
PRIOR TO FABRICATION & CONSTRUCTION.
NOTIFY DEI' OF ANY DISCREPANCIES FOR
FURTHER DIRECTION
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SCHEMATIC PLANTING
PLAN

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
1 |07.20.17| PERMIT
2 | 09.25.18| PERMIT REVISION
PLANT SCHEDULE PLANT NOTES 3 |02.12.19) PERMIT REVISION
TREES 4 | 05.03.19) PERMIT REVISION
- 1. FINISH GRADES SHALL BE 4" BELOW TOP OF ADJACENT PAVED SURFACE. PLANTING AREAS SHALL
Q10 SOTAICAL WA COMHON AN A e s TSt S SR o et s e i
' ACER PALMATUM . 3. ALL SHRUB AREAS TO RECEIVE THE FOLLOWING SOIL PREPARATION: SCARIFY OR ROTO-TILL 6 | 06.04.20 PERMIT REVISION
JAPANESE MAPLE 7-8"HT. 3 EXISTING SUBGRADES TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 12". REMOVE ALL LARGE STONES AND OTHER
MISC. DEBRIS. PLACE ONE-HALF DEPTH SPECIFIED TOPSOIL AND INCORPORATE INTO PREPARED
___ BETULA UTILIS 'JACQUEMONTII' 2-1/2" 4 SUBGRADE. PLACE REMAINING TOPSOIL TO FINISH GRADE. TOPSOIL DEPTHS TO BE MEASURED
JACQUEMONT BIRCH CAL. AFTER COMPACTING.
CARPINUS BETULUS 4, ALL ARTIFICIAL TURF AREA TO RECEIVE 5" DEPTH OF APPROVED DRAINAGE GRAVEL OVER THE
PLEACHED HORNBEAM 2" CAL. 7 SUBGRADE EXCAVATED 6" DEPTH AND SLOPED TO DRAIN.
5. ALL PLANTING AREAS ARE TO RECEIVE 2" DEPTH CEDAR GROVE LANDSCAPE MULCH OR APPROVED
CARPINUS BETULUS 'FASTIGIATA' " CAL 11 EQUAL.
PYRAMIDAL EUROPEAN HORNBEAM CAL. 6. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL PLANT MATERIAL UNTIL FINAL INSPECTION AND
, , o APPROVAL. SHEET NUMBER
‘ CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA "GRACILIS 8'-10 4 7. ALL PLANTINGS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR FOLLOWING FINAL
SLENDER HINOKI FALSE CYPRESS HT. OWNER ACCEPTANCE.
8. PROVIDE SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER (OSMOCOTE OR APPROVED EQUIV.) AT ALL PLANTINGS.
OTHER PROVIDE FERTILIZER PLANT TABLETS AT ALL TREE PLANTINGS (TWO PER TREE). VERIFY WITH
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.
SHRUB, GROUNDCOVER, AND PERENNIAL PLANTING
N/A -
AREA
N o N o SHORELINE NATIVE PLANTING. SEPARATE N/A _
i PERMIT. I O 3
ARTIFICIAL TURF N/A - ]

5' 10' 20' 40'

SCALE: 1" =10"-0"



RECOMMENDATIONS — Tree Protection Measures

e Excavation Process:
o A qualified International Society of Arboriculture, (ISA), Certified Arborist, or an American Society of
Consulting Arborists, (ASCA), Registered Consulting Arborist must be on site and in charge of the excavation
process.

o The process must include using an air spade to expose roots at the edge of the excavation.

o Roots must then be cleared using hand tools, shovels and trowels, then; the exposed roots must be cleanly cut
using sharp implements such as hand shears, loppers, hand saws, and powered reciprocating saws.

o As the roots are pruned a hoe can pull the soil away on the down-slope side of the trench.

o This process is to continue until the arborist is convinced that no more roots are to be encountered.

e [rrigation:

o A temporary drip irrigation system will need to be installed with a complex 24/7 timer that can be turned on once
per month from April through October of 2019 and 2020.

o The temporary system will need to be inspected by the Project Arborist to verify functionality.

o Apply the water slowly to ensure that the water is penetrating to a depth of 22 to 24 inches. (A post-hole digger is
a great way to test for this.)

o Once the water reaches this depth turn off the water.

o Repeat once every four weeks.

o Iftemperatures rise above 80° F, water once every three weeks.

e Mulch:

o The area under the trees will need to be covered with 6 — 8 inches of wood chips, hog fuel, or similar product to
reduce evaporation.

e Soil/Root Treatments:

o The trees will be stressed by the excavation and wall construction. In addition to the irrigation and mulch, the
root zone will need to be treated with a combination of tree based fertilizer, compost tea, and beneficial microbes.
o This must be done by a trained professional.

I recommend Nick Penovich owner of Soil Science Products.

360-876-3734

nick@lawnjockey.net

www.lawnjockey.net

o Tree Based Fertilizer:

= Trees have different chemical needs than does grass. Lawn fertilizers can actually harm trees.

* Tree based fertilizers are specifically formulated to meet these needs.

o Compost Tea:

= Compost teas are very good at providing Humic acids and beneficial microbes. Humic acids increase a tree’s
ability to handle stress.

o Beneficial Microbes:

» Beneficial microbes come in two naturally occurring forms, bacteria and fungi.

= Beneficial bacteria increase the microbial activity of the soil. They convert organic matter and fertilizer into
forms more readily absorbed by the tree roots.

* Beneficial fungi form a symbiotic relationship with the tree roots. The tree feeds the fungi. The fungi give off
by-products of respiration that are in fact root growth stimulants. They increase absorption of water and nutrients,
provide drought resistance, and a level of pathogenic protection.

o A program that injects the soil multiple times per year will be needed in 2019, 2020, and 2021.

e Removal of the Garage and Driveways:

o When and if the driveways and garage are removed extra care will need to be taken with the demolition.

o Absolutely no material can be stored on the soil of the critical root zone.

o All work to remove the garage must be done from the existing driveway and road surface.

o Trucks must be parked to receive the debris so that the truck wheels or the hoe does not drive on the critical root
Zone,

o When the driveways are removed they must be combed away from the trunks of the trees and broken up outside
the dripline of the trees.

“CONNECT

PERFORATED

+6" PVC WALL
DRAINS TO EX. ,
6" OUTLET PIPE —;

IE-22.0+

OIL_QUALITY AN -

*Soil quality. All areas subject to clearing and grading that
have not been covered by impervious surface, incorporated
into a drainage facility or engineered as structural fill or
slope shall, at project completion, demonstrate the
following:

1) A topsoil layer with a minimum organic matter content
of 10% dry weight in planting beds, and 5% organic

matter content in turf areas, and a pH from 6.0 to 8.0 or
matching the pH of the undisturbed soil. The topsoil

layer shall have a minimum depth of eight inches

except where tree roots limit the depth of incorporation

of amendments needed to meet the criteria. Subsoils

below the topsoil layer should be scarified at least 4

inches with some incorporation of the upper material to
avoid stratified layers, where feasible.

2) Mulch planting beds with 2 inches of organic material.

3) Use compost and other materials that meet these
organic content requirements:

a) The organic content for ‘pre—approved”
amendment rates can be met only using compost
meeting the compost specification for Bioretention
(BMP T7.30), with the exception that the compost
may have up to 35% biosolids or manure.

The compost must also have an organic matter
content of 40% to 65% and a carbon to nitrogen
ratio below 25:1.

The carbon to nitrogen ratio may be as high as

35:1 for plantings composed entirely of plants

native to the Puget Sound Lowlands region.

b) Calculated amendment rates may be met through
use of composted material meeting (a.) above; or
other organic materials amended to meet the

carbon to nitrogen ratio requirements, and not
exceeding the contaminant limits identified in

Table 220-B, Testing Parameters, in WAC 173—
350-220.
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APPLY AMENDED
SOILS TO ALL

ISTURBED AREAS.
NOTES:

LEGEND

SECTION CORNER
QUARTER CORNER
FOUND MONUMENT
SET REBAR W/CAP
SET NAIL W/FLASHER
FOUND MONUMENT
DEED MEASUREMENT
2X2 WOOD HUB
WATER VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT
TELEPHONE PEDASTAL
EXISTING CATCH BASIN
PROPOSED CATCH BASIN
TREE

TRAFFIC SIGN

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA (TO REMAIN)

LOT AREA: 21,200 SF
HOUSE 3,389 SF
TERRACES 111 SF
WATER FEATURE 97 SF
STAIRS 122 SF
POOL 451 SF
TOTAL EXISTING AREA: 4,170 SF

PERCENT LOT COVERAGE 9,664 /18,650 = 51.82%

NEW IMPERVIOUS AREA

LOT AREA: 22,200 SF
HOUSE ADDITION AREA: 1,286 SF

DETACHED GARAGE 336 SF
NEW DRIVEWAY 1,081 SF
HOT TUB 15 Sk
TERRACE AND STAIRS 376 SF
COLUMN 18 SF
GENERATOR PAD 9 SF
TOTAL NEW AREA: 3,221 SF

PERCENT LOT COVERAGE

7,391/22,220 = 33.26%
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THE TV INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER TO THE
CITY SEWER LAKE LINE IS REQUIRED. IF THE RESULT OF THE
TV INSPECTION IS NOT IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION, AS
DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE

REPLACMENT OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER IS REQUIRED.

THE TV INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING STORM PIPE TO THE

LAKE IS REQUIRED. IF THE RESULT OF THE TV INSPECTION IS

NOT IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION, AS DETERMINED BY THE
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE REPLACMENT OF
THE EXISTING STORM PIPES ARE REQUIRED.
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